

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (I) NO.1360 OF 2017**

Cable Corporation of India Ltd. .. Petitioner.  
Vs.  
The Principal Secretary, Revenue  
and Forest Department & Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr. S.U. Kamdar, Senior Advocate with Mr.Dinesh Kumar Seth i/b  
Mehul Rathod for the Petitioner.  
Mr. H.C. Pimple for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

**CORAM : K.K.TATED & A.K.MENON, JJ.  
(VACATION COURT)**

**DATED : 11TH MAY, 2017**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard counsel for the parties.
2. Till 12th June, 2017 the respondents shall not adopt any coercive measures against the petitioner.
3. Stand over to 7th June, 2017.

**(A.K. MENON, J.)**

**(K.K. TATED, J.)**