

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1360 OF 2017

Cable Corporation of India Limited .. Petitioner
Vs
The Principal Secretary, Revenue and Forest
Department Govt. of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Seth i/b Mehul Rathod for the Petitioner.
Mr. Abhay Patki, Addl. G. P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 7.
Ms. Vandana Mahadik for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 – BMC.

**CORAM : A. S. OKA &
SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ.**

DATE : 09/06/2017.

PC. :

- 1] Not on board. Taken on board.

- 2] Prayer clause (a) does not pertain to assignment of this Bench. Hence, place it before appropriate Bench.

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

(A. S. OKA, J.)