

RMA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1360 OF 2017

Cable Corporation of India Limited .. Petitioner

Versus

The Principal Secretary, Revenue & Forest
Department, Govt. Of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

Appearances

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Seth i/by Mr. Mehul Rathod	<i>Advocate for the Petitioner</i>
Mr. Abhay Patki	<i>Addl. G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 7</i>

**CORAM : SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : JUNE 13, 2017.

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2.** Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Addl. G.P. for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 7. None appears for respondent Nos. 5 and 6 though served.
- 3.** Interim relief granted by order dated 11.5.2017 is extended till tomorrow i.e 14.06.2017
- 4.** S.O to 14th June, 2017. To be placed before the First Court.

[SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.] [SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J.]