

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.1685 OF 2017**

Cable Corporation of India Limited ..Petitioner  
vs.  
The Principal Secretary, Revenue and Forest  
Department Govt. of Maharashtra and 6 Ors. ...Respondents

----

Mr. M. A. Rathod for the Petitioner.  
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the Respondent No.1 to 4 & 7.  
Ms. Pallavi Thakar for the Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

----

**CORAM : A.S. OKA & P. N. DESHMUKH, JJ.  
DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2018**

**P.C.:**

- . Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Perused the administrative order of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice dated 31<sup>st</sup> October 2017. In view of the said order, the Petition will have to be heard by this bench. Place the Petition on 14<sup>th</sup> March 2018 under the caption "fresh admission".

**(P.N. DESHMUKH, J)**

**(A.S. OKA, J.)**