

Jsn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1685 OF 2017**

Cable Corporation of India Ltd. ... Petitioner  
*Versus*  
The Principal Secretary, Revenue & Forest ... Respondents  
Department Govt. of Maharashtra & Ors.

---

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Seth, i/b Mr. Mehul A. Rathod, for the Petitioner.  
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 & 7.  
Ms. Pallavi Thakar, for Respondent – BMC.

**CORAM: A.S. OKA AND  
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**  
**DATED: 19TH MARCH 2018.**

**PC:-**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The Petition is already scheduled to come up on 14th June 2018. As of today, no case is made out to change the scheduled date. If any ad-interim relief is operating till today, it will continue till the next date.

**( RIYAZ I. CHAGLA J. )**

**( A.S. OKA, J )**