

**Pdp**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1685 OF 2017**

Cable Corporation of India Limited .. Petitioner

Versus

The Principal Secretary, Revenue  
and Forest Department & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Mehul Rathod for petitioner.

**CORAM :- DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &  
G. S. KULKARNI, J.**

**DATE :- JANUARY 27, 2021**

**PC :**

1. Not on board. Mentioned and, therefore, taken on board.
2. The petitioner is permitted to file affidavit-in-rejoinder and an additional affidavit as set out in the praecipe. The same are already served upon the respondents in the year 2018.

Pravin D.  
Pandit

**(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**

Digitally signed by  
Pravin D. Pandit  
Date: 2021.01.27  
17:30:45 +0530