

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1685 OF 2017

Cable Corporation of India Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

The Principal Secretary,
Revenue and Forest Department & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr.Cherag Balsara a/w. Mr. Dinesh Kumar Seth and Mr. Yashvardhan
D.K. Seth i/b. Mr. Mehul Rathod for the Petitioner.

Ms.Jyoti Chavan, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 7 -State.

.....

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
V.G.BISHT, JJ.
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

DATE : 29TH JANUARY, 2021

P.C.:

1. Matter is placed on board for speaking to the minutes of the
order dated 25th January, 2021 passed by this Court.

2. Mr.Balsara, learned Counsel for the petitioner, states that
respondent Nos. 5 and 6 are served with a copy of the praecipe and
also notice of placing this matter on today's board for speaking to the

minutes of the order dated 25th January, 2021.

3. It is clarified in the said order that respondent Nos. 5 and 6 shall not withhold the occupancy certificate on the ground of non-payment of taxes calculated as per the Zone No. 390.

4. The order dated 25th January, 2021 stands clarified in aforesaid terms.

5. Praecipe is disposed of.

6. The petitioner is directed to communicate this order to the respondents through their respective advocates.

(V.G.BISHT, J.)

(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)