

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1685 OF 2017

Cable Corporation Of India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Principal Secretary, Revenue And ForestRESPONDENT
Department Govt. Of Maharashtra And 6 Ors

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) LODGING NO. 654 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 1685 OF 2017

Cable Corporation Of India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Principal Secretary, Revenue And ForestRESPONDENT
Department Govt. Of Maharashtra And 6 Ors

Mr. Mehul Rathod a/w Ms. Darshana Vora for the Petitioner

Mr. Prakash Chavan a/w Ms. Jyoti Mhatre for the Respondent -
BMC

Ms. Jyoti Chavan - Addl.GP for the State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)